
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 

Commissioner of Public Works 
 

Ron Pritzlaff, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 

 
Ara P. Molitor, P.E. 

City Engineer 

  
 

 
January 20, 2022 
 
 
To: Alderman Mollie Jones, Chair 
 Public Works and Services Committee 
 
From: Ara P. Molitor 
 City Engineer 
 
Re: Consulting Services Agreement. 
 
We are submitting on behalf of Commissioner of Public Works – Amendment #2 to Contract 20150070 Lake Michigan 
Pathway Phase 4 (WDOT ID #1693-34-06).  The Amendment primary reasons are for Contract Completion Date 
extended from 6/30/20 to 12/31/21 due to changes in the project route and modifications to termini, route and associated 
design reports, survey, plat and design plans associated with the route change.  We are requesting the signatures to 
modify the contract documents to the Three Party Contract between the City (owner), Wisconsin Department of 
Transportation (WDOT) and the Consultant (AECOM).     
 
The original Contract was approved and sign in 2014.  The original contract amount was “Not to Exceed” $136,707.73.  
The 1st Amendment extended the contract time but did not change any of the financials to the contract.  This 2nd 
Amendment Increases the contract amount $31,232.86 to a total of $167,940.59.  Of this $31,232.86, $13,873.21 will be 
paid by the Village of Mt. Pleasant, the remainder of $17,345.14 would be the responsibility of the City. 
 
Staff recommends that the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to sign the Amendment to the 3 Party 
Contract with AECOM and WisDOT.   
 
Fiscal Obligation: The amount for this Amendment #2 is $31,232.86, the City’s portion being $17,345.14.  The funding 
has been budgeted out of Org. 20313 Obj. 57550 Proj. 40004 – Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 4. 
 
If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to direct the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the amendment to the 
agreement. 
 
 
JCR/km 
 
Cc: Jon Dragotta 


